

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2688/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in PIL No. 104/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA VISHNU KAKADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5455 of 2006

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

In SLP 2688/2007

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

In SLP 5455/2006

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master