

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2688/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 17/08/2005 in PIL No. 104/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA VISHNU KAKADE  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(For final disposal)

Petitioner(s)  
Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5455 of 2006  
(For final disposal)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the State that the work in question has since been completed. In view of the said statement for the State, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these petitions with liberty to take recourse to appropriate proceedings, as may be available to the petitioners, for the recovery of the amount stated to be due to them.

Accordingly, the petitions are dismissed as not pressed with liberty, as prayed. We may clarify that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the stand of the petitioners regarding any amount due to them from the respondents.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ S.S.R. Krishna ]  
Court Master